	Adult Education Advisory Council


	Name
	E-mail
	Organization/Address
	Phone
	Alt Phone
	Fax
	Rep.
	Term
Began
	Term
Expires

	Aldama, Ben
	baldama@nwacc.edu
	Northwest AR Com. College
One College Drive
Bentonville, AR 72712
	479-986-6934
	479-366-3296c
	479-986-6933
	NW
	1-1-06
1-1-09
	12.31-08 (1)
12-31-11(2)

	    Cary, Diane
	mccaec@yahoo.com
	Magnolia School District
Adult Education
P. O. Box 1440
Magnolia, AR 71753
	870-234-6064
	870-514-5181c
	870-234-8897
	SW
	1-1-06
1-1-09
	12-31-08(1)
12-31-11(2)

	Clayton, Steven
	claytons@vv.k12.ar.us
	Valley View Adult Ed.
2311 Nettleton Suite G
Jonesboro, AR 72401
	870-935-6205
	
	870-935-6208
	NE
	1-1-06
1-1-09

	12-31-08(1)
12-31-11(2)


	Collins, Pat
	Pat.collins@rsdmail.k12.ar.us
	Russellville Adult Education
P.O. Box 928 
Russellville, AR  72811
	479-968-5244
	
	479-968-6081
	WAGE
	1-1-11
	12-31-11

	George, Charles
	charles.george@hope.k12.ar.us
	Hope Adult Education
117 East Second
Hope, AR  71801
	870-722-2744
	
	870-722-2745
	SW

	1-1-11
	12-31-13(1)


	Hansen, Eddye Kay
	litarco@centurytel.net
	Literacy Council Arkansas Co.
P. O. Box 94
Stuttgart, AR 72160
	870-673-4551
	870-830-3524c
	870-673-3800
	Literacy
	1-1-08
1-1-11
	12-31-10(1)
12-31-13(2)

	Hester, Denise
	Dhester6551@sbcglobal.net
	Mississippi County Literacy Council
P. O. Box 682
Blytheville, AR 72316
	870-763-0032
	870-822-9353c
	
	Literacy
	1-1-06
1-1-09
	12-31-08(1)
12-31-11(2)

	Pillow, Wes
	wes_pillow2004@yahoo.com
	NEACCC
1351 Cyro Rd, 
P.O. Box 487
Osceola, AR  72370
	870-563-8330
	870-476-4241c
	870-563-4852
	AACAE
	1-1-11
	12-31-11

	Robertson, Blake
	brobertson@otcweb.edu
	Ouachita Technical College
1735 E. Sullenberger
Malvern, AR 72014
	501-332-0235
	
	501-332-5406
	Central
	01-1-10
	12-31-12(1)




	Name
	E-mail
	Organization/Address
	Phone
	Alt Phone
	Fax
	Rep.
	Term
Began
	Term
Expires

	Robinson, Jolla
	jollarobinson@hotmail.com
	Pulaski County Adult Education
4300 Haywood Street
North Little Rock, AR 72117
	501-945-6055
	501-405-3155
	501-945-6088
	Central
	1-1-08
1-1-11
	12-31-10(1)
12-31-13(2)

	Shrum, Gail
	gshrum@sps.k12.ar.us
	Arkansas County Adult Education Center 
2501 South Main Street 
Stuttgart, AR 72160
	870-673-2822
	
	870-673-2807
	SE
	1-1-09
	12-31-11(1)

	Spigarelli, Kathy
	kspigarelli@fayar.net
	Fayetteville Adult Education
800 S. Church Street
Fayetteville, AR 72701
	479-444-3041
	
	479-444-3015
	NW
	1-1-08
1-1-11
	12-31-10(1)
12-31-13(2)

	Stripling, Ashley
	Ashley_Stripling@asun.edu
	ASU Newport
7648 Victory Blvd
Newport, AR 72112
	870-512-7824
	
	870-512-7848
	NE
	01-1-10
	12-31-12(1)

	Taylor, Marsha
	marsha@aalrc.org
	AALRC
525 W. Capitol
Little Rock, AR 72201
	501-907-2490
800-832-6242
	501-517-5989c
501-455-5989h
	501-907-2492
	AALRC
	

	AALRC Director term does not expire

	Vance, Cyrus
	cvance@pccua.edu
‘

	Phillips Community College
P.O. Box 785
Helena, AR  72342
	870-338-6474
	
	870-338-7542
	SE
	1-1-11
	12-31-13(1)

	Weir, Peggy
	pweir@blackrivertech.edu


	Black River Technical College
P.O. Box 468
Pocahontas, AR 72455
	870-248-4130
	
	870-892-1096
	AAAAE
	1-1-11

	12-31-11

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Holman, Jennifer
	jennifer@arkansasliteracy.org
	Arkansas Literacy Councils, Inc.
525 W. Capitol
Little Rock, AR 72201
	501-907-2490
	800-264-7323
	501-907-2492
	State
Literacy
Council
	Ex-Officio
Non-Voting 
	

	Smith, Jim
	Jim.Smith@arkansas.gov
	Adult Education Section
Three Capitol Mall
Luther S. Hardin Building
Little Rock, AR 72201
	501-682-1970
	501-772-3006c
	501-682-1706
	Ad. Ed. Director
	Ex-Officio
Non-Voting
	



